. \$40.00 3275294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/15/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radio Systems Corporation		09/14/2006	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radio Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	10427 PetSafe Way	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37932	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3275294	RADIO SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jhorton@pl-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Pitts & Lake, P.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

85.30788.88
cob G. Horton
acob G. Horton/
С

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0843

Date:	01/24/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=00289339#page1.tif source=00289339#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0844

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RADIO SYSTEMS CORPORATION (A TENNESSEE CORPORATION)

INTO

RADIO SYSTEMS CORPORATION (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Pursuant to Section 252(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Radio Systems Corporation, a Tennessee corporation ("RSC - TN"), and Radio Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("RSC - DE"), hereby adopt the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. An agreement and plan of merger and reorganization (the "Merger Agreement"), has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by both RSC TN and RSC DB in accordance with the DGCL.
- 2. RSC DE shall be the surviving entity, and the name of the surviving entity is Radio Systems Corporation (the "Surviving Entity").
- 3. The certificate of incorporation of RSC DE shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Entity without amendment or change.
- 4. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity and at:

10427 Electric Avenue Knoxville, TN 37932

- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request and without cost, to any stockholder of RSC TN or RSC DB.
- 6. The authorized capital stock of the Surviving Corporation is 100 shares of common stock, par value \$.01.
- 7. The Merger Agreement shall be effective upon the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of Stats of Delaware.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:45 AM 09/15/2006 FILED 08:42 AM 09/15/2006 SRV 060851985 - 4217606 FILE IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of September 14, 2006.

RADIO SYSTEMS CORPORATION (TN)

By: Randal D. Boyd

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

RADIO SYSTEMS CURPORATION (DE)

By: Randal D. Boyd

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

2

1263710.1